Toronto Street and 54 Ross Street from ‘Residential Multiple Dwelling Second 

Density’ (RM2) and ‘Institutional’ (I) to ‘Institutional Special Provision’ (I) 

(SP-299). The proposed rezoning would facilitate the future expansion of the 

existing Victoria Village Seniors Retirement Community to include the provision of 

one hundred and twenty-eight (128) Long-Term Care beds, affordable residential 

units, commercial and retail spaces, and community spaces.

Presentation by representative(s) of Innovative Planning Solutions.

Presentation by Dana Suddaby, Planner, Development Services Department.

See attached correspondence.